
File: WOPQH (P) - Parts & Service Quote Header Format: WOPQHR - Parts & Service Quote Header DDSR706
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Field Description Name Alias Note A/N B/P Start End Len Dec Key A/D____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Company UHCO A 1 2 2 K01 A
Division UHDIV A 3 4 2 K02 A
Branch UHBR A 5 6 2 K03 A
Quote Number UHQTE 1 A 7 12 6 K04 A
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________Customer Number UHCUS 2 A 13 22 10
Cus Name UHCNM 3 A 23 47 25
Salesman UHSMN 4 A 48 50 3
Date Added UHDTA 5 A 51 58 8
Date Mod UHDTM 6 A 59 66 8
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________Expiry Date UHDTE 7 A 67 74 8
Date Quoted UHDTQ 8 A 75 82 8
Estimated Start Date UHDTES UH_DTES 9 A 83 90 8
Estimated Completion Date UHDTEC 10 A 91 98 8
Type UHTYP 11 A 99 99 1
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________System UHSYS 12 A 100 102 3
Status UHSTA 13 A 103 103 1
Tax 1 Flag UHTAX1 A 104 104 1
Tax 2 Flag UHTAX2 A 105 105 1
Disc Flag UHDISC A 106 106 1
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________Lab Tax 1 Flag UHLTX1 A 107 107 1
Lab Tax 2 Flag UHLTX2 A 108 108 1
Lab Disc Flag UHLDSC A 109 109 1
Price Level UHLVL A 110 110 1
Tax Amount UHTAX UH_TAX 14 N P 111 116 11 2
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________Responsible Salesperson UHSMN2 UH_SMN2 A 117 119 3
Disc Amount UHDIS UH_DIS 15 N P 120 125 11 2
FILLER UHFIL5 UH_FIL5 A 126 128 3
Sub Amount UHSUB UH_SUB 16 N P 129 134 11 2
FILLER UHFIL6 UH_FIL6 A 135 137 3
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________Total Amount UHTOT UH_TOT 17 N P 138 143 11 2
FILLER UHFIL7 UH_FIL7 A 144 146 3
P/O Number UHPO 18 A 147 161 15
Comment Flag UHCOM 19 A 162 162 1
Special Trms UHSTRM A 163 163 1
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________FST Exempt Number UHFSTE UH_FSTE A 164 178 15
FILLER UHFILL1 UH_FILL1 A 179 183 5
Print Parts Extended Description UHPPD UH_PPD A 184 184 1
Tax3 Applied At Level UHT3TL UH_T3TL A 185 185 1
Print Series UHPSER 20 N 186 187 2 0
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________Prt Reqd UHPREQ A 188 188 1
Name UHSNME 21 A 189 213 25
Shipto Addr1 UHSAD1 22 A 214 238 25
Shipto Addr2 UHSAD2 23 A 239 263 25
Shipto Addr3 UHSAD3 24 A 264 288 25
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________Ship Pc/Zip UHSPCD 25 A 289 297 9
Description UHDES A 298 317 20
Price Upd YN UHPRUP A 318 318 1
Promo Code UHPROM 26 A 319 333 15
Ship Via UHSVIA 27 A 334 348 15
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________Sales Ord Number UHSO 28 A 349 358 10
Work Order Number UHWO 29 A 359 364 6
Declined Reason UHDR UH_DR A 365 366 2
Tax 3 Flag UHTAX3 A 367 370 4
Tax3 Percent UHT3P N 371 375 5 5
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________Tax 3 Max UHT3M UH_T3M N P 376 381 11 2



File: WOPQH (P) - Parts & Service Quote Header Format: WOPQHR - Parts & Service Quote Header DDSR706
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Field Description Name Alias Note A/N B/P Start End Len Dec Key A/D____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Print Weight UHPW UH_PW A 382 382 1
FILLER UHFIL2 UH_FIL2 A 383 383 1
Tax3 GL Acc UHT3GA A 384 388 5
Tax3 GL CC UHT3GC A 389 391 3
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________Tax 4 Flag UHTAX4 A 392 395 4
Tax4 Percent UHT4P N 396 400 5 5
Tax 4 Max UHT4M UH_T4M N P 401 406 11 2
FILLER UHFIL3 UH_FIL3 A 407 408 2
Tax4 GL Acc UHT4GA A 409 413 5
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________Tax4 GL CC UHT4GC A 414 416 3
Flag UHIU A 417 426 10
Terminal ID UHTMN 30 A 427 436 10
Print Part Prices UHPP UH_PP A 437 437 1
Print Misc Prices UHMP UH_MP A 438 438 1
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________Print Segment Totals UHST UH_ST A 439 439 1
Print Parts at Bottom UHPB UH_PB A 440 440 1
Print Miscs at Bottom UHMB UH_MB A 441 441 1
Print Comments at S/E/N UHCM UH_CM 31 A 442 442 1
Print Est Comp Date UHDAT UH_DAT A 443 443 1
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________Print Parts UHPT UH_PT A 444 444 1
Display in eServices UHESRV UH_ESRV A 445 445 1
Authorization UHAUT UH_AUT A 446 446 1
Contact Number UHNUM A 447 449 3
Estimated Closure % UHECP UH_ECP N 450 451 2 0
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________Estimated Closure Date UHECD UH_ECD A 452 459 8
PST Exempt Number UHPSTE UH_PSTE A 460 474 15
Tax3 Accum Tax Over Rental Contract Life UHT3RC UH_T3RC A 475 475 1
Tax3 Lower Level UHT3L UH_T3L N P 476 481 11 2
Tax3 Upper Level UHT3U UH_T3U N P 482 487 11 2
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________Tax4 Applied At Level UHT4TL UH_T4TL A 488 488 1
Tax4 Accum Tax Over Rental Contract Life UHT4RC UH_T4RC A 489 489 1
Tax4 Lower Level UHT4L UH_T4L N P 490 495 11 2
Tax4 Upper Level UHT4U UH_T4U N P 496 501 11 2
Field update / access identifier @@UPID UPDATE_IDENT N P 502 505 7 0____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

This is the unique number that is assigned to a service or parts quote.NOTE 1:

This is the customer number associated with the service or parts quote.NOTE 2:

This is the sold-to name of the customer that the quote is for.NOTE 3:

The salesman code that is associated with the quote.NOTE 4:

This is the date that the quote was created, in the format CCYYMMDD.NOTE 5:

This is the date that the quote was last modified, in the format CCYYMMDD.NOTE 6:

This is the quote expiry date, in the format MMDDCCYY. When adding a quoteNOTE 7:
this will default to the current date plus the number of days set up in
the control file.

This is the date that the quote was first printed, in the format CCYYMMDD.NOTE 8:

This is the estimated start date of the work being done on the quote in theNOTE 9:



File: WOPQH (P) - Parts & Service Quote Header Format: WOPQHR - Parts & Service Quote Header DDSR706
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Field Description Name Alias Note A/N B/P Start End Len Dec Key A/D____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

format CCYYMMDD.

This is the estimated completion date of the work being done on the quoteNOTE 10:
in the format CCYYMMDD.

Possible values - W - Service quoteNOTE 11:
P - Parts quote

Possible values - 042 - Service quoteNOTE 12:
043 - Parts quote

This is the status indicator for the work order/parts quote.NOTE 13:
Possible values - P - pending

Q - quoted
A - accepted
E - expired

The total amount of taxes on the quote.NOTE 14:

The total amount of discount on the quote.NOTE 15:

The subtotal amount of the quote before discount and taxes.NOTE 16:

The total of the quote after discount and taxes.NOTE 17:

This is an optional purchase order number.NOTE 18:

This is an indicator to show if the quote has any comments on file.NOTE 19:
Y if quote has overall comments, N if not

This number indicates how many times the quote has been printed.NOTE 20:

The name associated with the ship-to information.NOTE 21:

The first line of ship-to information address.NOTE 22:

The second line of ship-to information address.NOTE 23:

The third line of ship-to information address.NOTE 24:

The postal/zip code associated with the ship-to information.NOTE 25:

The description of the promotion desired for the quote.NOTE 26:

This may be used to note any special shipping methods.NOTE 27:

The number of the sales order/requisition that was created from the quote.NOTE 28:

The identifier of the work order that was created from the quote.NOTE 29:

Only valid once quote is acceptedNOTE 30:

This indicates where any comments saved on the quote should print.NOTE 31:



File: WOPQH (P) - Parts & Service Quote Header Format: WOPQHR - Parts & Service Quote Header DDSR706
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Field Description Name Alias Note A/N B/P Start End Len Dec Key A/D____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

S-Start E-End N-No print of comments


